OATH OF OFFICE

I, Stacey B. Edmonson, do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of Tennessee and that I will perform with fidelity the duties of District Attorney General of the 21st Judicial District in Tennessee to which I am about to assume;

So help me, God.

Stacey B. Edmonson

FELLED

MAY 23 2029

Oabbie McMillan Burnin Ordert Cour

Sworn to and subscribed before me at Franklin, Tennessee, this the <u>A</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2023.

Circuit Court Judge

RECEIVED

MAY 2 3 2023

TN DISTRICT ATTORNEYS GENERAL CONFERENCE

RECEIVED

MAY 25 2023

Secretary of State Division of Publications

AFFIDAVIT OF INTENT

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

I, Stacey B. Edmonson, being duly sworn, do hereby state that I am at the present time, the duly appointed and qualified District Attorney General for the 21st Judicial District of the State of Tennessee

I do further state that I am now devoting full time to my duties as said District Attorney General and will continue to do so as long as I hold this elected position, unless I notify the Commissioner of Finance and Administration to the contrary. I will not actively engage in the practice of law in any of the Civil Courts of the State of Tennessee or any other state, except such practice specified under the provisions of Section 8-7-201 of the Tennessee Code Annotated.

District Attorney General

Sworn to and subscribed

before me at Franklin,

Tennessee, this, the 22d

day of 1/d/1 200

Notary Public at Large

My Commission Expires: 7/6/2025

RECEIVED

MAY 25 2023

Secretary of State
Division of Publications

RECEIVED

MAY 2 3 2023

TN DISTRICT ATTORNEYS GENERAL CONFERENCE